The expansion of the US terminals, remaining Brazil Solar PV assets, and the UK Flexible Power, Carbon Capture & Reuse
are in construction. Therefore, until commencement of operations, the cost basis is considered to be the most appropriate
measure of valuation. There are no indications at 30 June 2022 that the cost basis should be impaired. For assets in
construction, the Company has only sensitised the impact of foreign exchange fluctuations. A variance of +/- 10% is
considered to be a reasonable range of alternative assumptions for foreign exchange.

The discount rate applied in the valuation of the operating assets are as per the table on page 35, which is considered to be
an appropriate base case for sensitivity analysis. A variance of +/- 0.5% is considered to be a reasonable range of alternative
assumptions for discount rate.

The base case long-term inflation rate assumption depends on the geographical location for assets in operation. These are
disclosed in the table on page 35. A variance of +/- 0.5% is considered to be a reasonable range of alternative assumptions for
inflation.

As at 30 June 2022

Base case
Change
in input

Change in
fair value of
Investments

£’000

Change in
NAV per

share
Pence

Discount rate – US Terminals 6.6%
-0.5% 4,761 1.53

+0.5% (4,383) 1.41

Discount rate – AU Solar PV 6.8%
-0.5% 505 0.16

+0.5% (468) (0.15)

Discount rate – BR Solar PV 10.7%
-0.5% 467 0.15

+0.5% (438) (0.14)

Discount rate – All
-0.5% 5,733 1.84

+0.5% (5,289) (1.70)

Inflation – US Terminals 2.0%
-0.5% (4,249) (1.36)

+0.5% 4,597 1.48

Inflation – AU Solar PV 2.5%
-0.5% (395) (0.13)

+0.5% 421 0.14

Inflation – BR Solar PV 3.0%
-0.5% (358) (0.11)

+0.5% 366 0.12

Inflation – All
-0.5% (5,003) (1.61)

+0.5% 5,384 1.73

Asset life – US Terminals 29 years
-1 year (1,572) (0.50)

+1 year 1,501 0.48

Asset life – AU Solar PV 25 years
-1 year (129) (0.04)

+1 year 150 0.05

Asset life – BR Solar PV 25 years
-1 year (154) (0.05)

+1 year 143 0.05

Asset life – All
-1 year (1,855) (0.60)

+1 year 1,793 0.58

Operating expenses – US Terminals Per project
-5% 3,030 0.97

+5% (3,030) (0.97)

Operating expenses – AU Solar PV Per project
-5% 48 0.03

+5% (61) (0.03)

37

Governance Financial StatementsOverview Interim Management Report Sustainability

As at 30 June 2022

Base case
Change
in input

Change in
fair value of
Investments

£’000

Change in
NAV per

share
Pence

Operating expenses – BR Solar PV Per project
-5% 218 0.07

+5% (233) (0.07)

Operating expenses – All
-5% 3,329 1.07

+5% (3,346) (1.07)

FX (GBP:USD) 1.218
-10% 11,898 3.82

+10% (9,735) (3.12)

FX (GBP:BRL) 6.402
-10% 5,221 1.68

+10% (4,272) (1.37)

FX (GBP:AUD) 1.764
-10% 2,286 0.73

+10% (1,870) (0.60)

FX – All
-10% 19,405 6.23

+10% (15,877) (5.10)

The sensitivities above are assumed to be independent of each other. Combined sensitivities are not presented.

6.  Unconsolidated subsidiaries
The following table shows subsidiaries of the Company. As the Company is regarded as an investment entity, these
subsidiaries have not been consolidated in the preparation of the financial statements. There has been no change in
ownership structure since 31 December 2021.

Investments Place of Business

Ownership
interests as at 30

June 2022

VH GSEO UK Holdings Limited United Kingdom 100%

Victory Hill Distributed Energy Investments Limited United Kingdom 100%